

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

2106 Cedar St. Pearland, Texas 77581

CONCERNING THE PR	OPE	ERT	Y AT		210	6 C	edar St. Pearland, Te	exas	775	581				
DATE SIGNED BY SEL	LEF	AN S	ID IS	3 N	TC	A SI	UBSTITUTE FOR A	YV	NSI	PECTI	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS ONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BU	YEF	₹
Seller is is not od	cup	ying	the	Pro	pert app	y. If roxii	unoccupied (by Selle mate date) or Venev	er), l er o	now ccu	long soied th	since Seller has occupied the P ne Property	rope	erty'	?
Section 1. The Proper This notice does r	ty ha	as ti stabl	n e it ish th	ems ne ite	ms	arke to be	d below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The contra	(Y), ct w	No II de	(N), o	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey	•		
Item	Υ	N	U		Ite	m		Y	N,	U	Item	Y	N,	U
Cable TV Wiring					Lic	uid	Propane Gas:		V		Pump: sump grinder		V	
Carbon Monoxide Det.				,			ommunity (Captive)		1		Rain Gutters	V		
Ceiling Fans	V			11	-LF	on o	Property		1		Range/Stove	V		
Cooktop		1		3	Но	t Tu	b		7		Roof/Attic Vents			V
Dishwasher	7				Int	erco	m System		V		Sauna		V	
Disposal	7				Mi	crow	vave	V			Smoke Detector	V		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		7			Ou	itdoc	or Grill		7		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		V	
Exhaust Fans		1			Pa	tio/C	Decking	V	T-		Spa	一	V	
Fences	V			-	-	-	ing System	V			Trash Compactor		V	
Fire Detection Equip.		7			Po				7		TV Antenna		V	
French Drain			V		Po	ol E	quipment		V		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures	V						laint. Accessories		7		Window Screens			V
Natural Gas Lines	V				Po	ol H	eater		7		Public Sewer System	7		
														farmani
Item				Y	N	U			Α	dditic	onal Information			
Central A/C				V				nun	nber	of un	its: \(\)			
Evaporative Coolers					V		number of units:	-		-	3 - Maria - Ma			
Wall/Window AC Units				V			number of units:		1					
Attic Fan(s)						V	if yes, describe:			Allen betraken og pre				
Central Heat				V			electric V gas	nun	nber	of un	its: 1			
Other Heat					1		if yes, describe:		tana ay m					
Oven				✓,			number of ovens:	1		elec				
Fireplace & Chimney				1			wood gas log		10000		ther: das connection	<u> </u>		
Carport					V		 		che		3			
Garage					V			atta	che	t				
Garage Door Openers					V		number of units:				number of remotes:		-	
Satellite Dish & Controls						V	pwnedease							
Security System					V		bwnedlease							
Solar Panels					V	100	bwnedlease	d fro	m:					
Water Heater				\checkmark			electric √ gas	-	her:		number of units:			
Water Softener					V		pwned ease	d fro	m:					
Other Leased Items(s)					V		if yes, describe:							
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19			nitial	ed b	y: B	uyer:	:,a	nd S	eller	CX	_	ge 1	of 6	3

Fax:

Concerning the Property at 2104	redar '	St. Pearland, TX 77581		
Underground Lawn Sprinkler	automatic	manual areas covered:		
		Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1	407)	
Water supply provided by: Vicity well ML Was the Property built before 1978? Vyes	ID co-op unknowi	unknown other:		
(If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-1900 Roof Type:	Age:	2619 (ap	proxima	
covering)? yes no unknown	perty (shingle	es or roof covering placed over existing shing	les or	root
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items listerare need of repair? yes no If yes, describe		on 1 that are not in working condition, that have ional sheets if necessary):	defects	s, or
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any defeaware and No (N) if you are not aware.)	ects or malfu	nctions in any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you	are
Item Y N Item		Y N Item	Y	N
Basement V Floors		▼ Sidewalks		V
Ceilings V Found	lation / Slab(s)	Walls / Fences		V
Doors Interio	r Walls	Windows		IV.
Driveways Lightin	ng Fixtures	Other Structural Compone	nts	1
	ing Systems		-	
Exterior Walls Roof	<u> </u>			1
Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items in Section 2 is y		ttach additional sheets if necessary):conditions? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware ar	ıd No (I	N) if
you are not aware.) Condition	YN	Condition	I V	LAI
Aluminum Wiring	YN	Radon Gas		N √
Asbestos Components		Settling	-	A
Diseased Trees: oak wilt		Soil Movement		17
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		Subsurface Structure or Pits		1
Fault Lines	- V	Underground Storage Tanks		1
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		Unplatted Easements		۱Ý
Improper Drainage		Unrecorded Easements		V
Intermittent or Weather Springs		Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		V
Landfill		Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event		1
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		Wetlands on Property		V
Encroachments onto the Property	—— "	Wood Rot		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Improvements encroaching on others' property		Active infestation of termites or other wood		V
improvements encroaching on others property				V
		destroying insects (WDI)		
Located in Historic District		Previous treatment for termites or WDI		V
Historic Property Designation	7 7	Previous treatment for termites or WDI Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		V.
Historic Property Designation Previous Foundation Repairs	77	Previous treatment for termites or WDI Previous termite or WDI damage repaired Previous Fires		
Historic Property Designation	V V	Previous treatment for termites or WDI Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		V.
Historic Property Designation Previous Foundation Repairs	77	Previous treatment for termites or WDI Previous termite or WDI damage repaired Previous Fires		∀ ∀ ∀
Historic Property Designation Previous Foundation Repairs Previous Roof Repairs Previous Other Structural Repairs	77	Previous treatment for termites or WDI Previous termite or WDI damage repaired Previous Fires Termite or WDI damage needing repair		V
Historic Property Designation Previous Foundation Repairs Previous Roof Repairs	77	Previous treatment for termites or WDI Previous termite or WDI damage repaired Previous Fires Termite or WDI damage needing repair Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot		∀ ∀ ∀

Concerning	the Property at	2106	Cedav	· 5 } .	Pearl	ond, TX	775	16	
Faunda	er to any of the item to repair replaced b	r comple	eted by	previ	ous a	oner. I	no borba	work rece	, bovi
	e blockable main drai	n may 201100 0 6	suction entranm	ent hazard f	or an individ	ual			
							orty that is in	need of renair	
which has	Are you (Seller) a not been previou	usly disclosed	d in this notic	c e? ,ye	s 🕍 no li	yes, explai	n (attach add	ditional sheets if	
								and the second s	
Section 5. wholly or p	Are you (Seller) partly as applicabl	aware of any le. Mark No (N	of the follow) if you are no	ing condit ot aware.)	tions?* (M	ark Yes (Y)	if you are av	ware and check	
YN									
	Present flood insu					. a controlla	d or omora	onay rologeo of	
	Previous flooding water from a reservant		illure or brea	cn or a re	eservoir oi	a controlle	a or emerg	ency release of	
	Previous flooding	due to a natura	al flood event	(if yes, atta	ch TXR 14	14).			
	Previous water p	enetration into	a structure	on the Pr	operty due	to a natura	al flood even	nt (if yes, attach	
	Located wholly AH, VE, or AR) (if			oodplain (S	Special Flo	od Hazard A	rea-Zone A,	V, A99, AE AO,	
	Located wholly		a 500-year floo	odplain (Me	oderate Flo	od Hazard A	rea-Zone X (shaded)).	
	Locatedwholly	partly in	a floodway (if	yes, attach	TXR 1414).			
	Located wholly	partly in	a flood pool.						
	Located wholly	partly in	a reservoir.						
If the answ	er to any of the abo	ove is yes, exp	lain (attach ad	ditional she	eets as ned	essary):			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			*		an description of the second		
	rposes of this notice:							flood hozord area	
which is	ear floodplain" means s designated as Zone s considered to be a h	e A. V. A99, AE	, AO, AH, VE,	or AR on th	e map; (B)	has a one pe	ercent annual d	chance of flooding,	
area, w	ear floodplain" means hich is designated of s considered to be a r	n the map as Zo	one X (shaded)	dentified on ; and (B) h	the flood in as a two-tei	surance rate in this of one pe	map as a mod ercent annual d	lerate flood hazard chance of flooding,	
"Flood subject	oool" means the area to controlled inundati	adjacent to a re	eservoir that lies anagement of th	above the i	normal maxi ates Army C	mum operating orps of Engine	g level of the re eers.	eservoir and that is	
"Flood under ti	insurance rate map" he National Flood Ins	means the mos urance Act of 19	t recent flood ha 168 (42 U.S.C. S	azard map p Section 4001	oublished by I et seq.).	the Federal i	Emergency Ma	anagement Agency	
of a rive	vay" means an area t er or other watercours 10-year flood, without	se and the adjac	ent land areas t	hat must be	reserved for	r the discharg	e of a base flo	cludes the channel od, also referred to	
"Resen water o	voir" means a water in or delay the runoff of w	mpoundment pro vater in a design	oject operated b ated surface are	ea of land.			ngineers that is	s intended to retain	
(TXR-1406)	09-01-19	Initialed by: E	Buyer:	,a	ind Seller: _	<u>OV</u> ,		Page 3 of 6	

Section 6.	including the N	Seller) ever fil	nsurance Prog	ram (NFIP)?*	yes ✔ no	Property with	th any insurance n (attach additional
Even w	then not required ad low risk flood	I, the Federal Eme	ergency Manager	ment Agency (FEI	MA) encourage	s homeowners i	have flood insurance. n high risk, moderate al property within the
	ation (SBA) fo		to the Propert	t y?	no If yes, ex		Small Business dditional sheets as
Section 8.		er) aware of an	y of the follow	ring? (Mark Yes	s (Y) if you a	re aware. Mar	ς No (Ν) if you are
YN		ns, structural mod ermits, or not in co					ssary permits, with
	Homeowners' Name of a Manager's Fees or a Any unpai	associations or rassociation:s name:ssessments are: id fees or assess	maintenance fee \$ ment for the Propagation one association	per perty? yes (nts. If yes, cor	Phone: mare: mare) no	wing: datory voluntary ociations below or
	Any common with others. If	area (facilities su yes, complete th	ich as pools, ter e following:		Name of the last o		undivided interest
	Any notices of Property.	violations of dee	ed restrictions o	r governmental	ordinances af	fecting the cond	dition or use of the
		or other legal proc reclosure, heirshi			fecting the Pro	operty. (Include	s, but is not limited
		the Property exc on of the Property		aths caused by:	natural cause	es, suicide, or a	ccident unrelated
	Any condition	on the Property	which materially	affects the hea	Ith or safety o	f an individual.	
	hazards such If yes, atta	treatments, other as asbestos, rad ach any certificate on (for example, o	on, lead-based es or other docu	paint, urea-form imentation ident	aldehyde, or if	mold. ent of the	ate environmental
	-	harvesting syste		e Property that	is larger than	500 gallons and	d that uses a public
	The Property retailer.	is located in a	propane gas s	system service	area owned	by a propane	distribution system
	Any portion of	the Property tha	t is located in a	groundwater co	nservation dis	strict or a subsid	dence district.
If the answ	er to any of the	items in Section	8 is yes, explain	n (attach additio	nal sheets if n	ecessary):	
(TXR-1406)	09-01-19	Initialed by:	Buyer:	, and Se	ller: CK,		Page 4 of 6

Concerning the Prop	erty atZ\OC	cedor s	St. Pearla	nd, TX 7758	1
					144/00/00/00/00
Section 9. Seller	has has not a	ittached a survey	of the Property.		
persons who rea	ularly provide ins	spe <u>ctio</u> ns a <u>nd</u> /v	vho are either li	censed as inspector	s or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec	tor		No. of Pages
					-
Section 11. Check Homestead Wildlife Mana Other:	A buyer should any tax exemption(sigement ou (Seller) ever file	obtain inspections s) which you (Sell Senior Citizen Agricultural	from inspectors choser) currently claim	for the Property: Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown	
insurance claim or which the claim wa	a settlement or aways made?yes	ard in a legal proc no If yes, explain: _	eeding) and not us	ed the proceeds to mal	ke the repairs for
		ealth and Safety C	ode?*unknown	no Vyes. If no or	unknown, explain.
Note: A buyer should not rely on the above-cited reports as a reflection of the current condition of the Property. A buyer should obtain inspections from inspectors chosen by the buyer. Section 11. Check any tax exemption(s) which you (Seller) currently claim for the Property: Homestead					
Seller acknowledges	s that the statements	in this notice are	true to the best of S	eller's belief and that no	person, including
MANTADA	V in	. 1 .		,	
Signature of Seller	No.	Date	Signature of Seller		Date
Printed Name: CO	urmey Kir	¥	Printed Name:		
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed t	y: Buyer:,	and Seller: (K_,	Page 5 of 6

ZIDLA Cedar St. Pearland, TX 77581 Concerning the Property at

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

Signature of Buyer

Printed Name:

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6)	The following	providers	currently	provide	service	to	the	Property	V:
-----	---------------	-----------	-----------	---------	---------	----	-----	----------	----

	Electric: IXU		1 (800) 818-0132
	Sewer: City of Pearland		(281)652-1603
	Water: City of Pearland	phone #:	(281)652-1603
	Cable: Unknown	phone #:	
	Trash: City of Pearland	phone #:	(281)652-1603
	Natural Gas: CenterPoint	phone #:	(800)371-5417
	Phone Company: N/A	phone #:	
	Propane: N/A	phone #:	
	Internet: Unknown	phone #:	
(7)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PR	be false or inaccurate. YO	e brokers have relied on this notice DU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE
The	e undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoin	ng notice.	
Sia	nature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buver	Date

Date Signature of Buyer

Printed Name:

, ____ and Seller: ______,

Page 6 of 6

Initialed by: Buyer:



UPDATE TO SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

UPDATE TO THE SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 2106 Cedar St, Pearland, TX 77581-3802 Seller is aware of the following new information regarding the condition of the Property. Section(s) 2 are changed to read (cite specific sections and copy the applicable language in the sections verbatim, making any necessary changes): There may be a leak at the control valve of the hot water heater. Right now the gas valve is turned off to the hot water heater. This Update to the Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. No person, including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any material information. The brokers have relied on this information as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. Seller acknowledges that the statements in this form are true Buyer acknowledges receipt of this form. to the best of Seller's belief. 1/15/2022 Signature of Seller Signature of Buyer Date Date Printed Name: Courtney McGuire King Living Trust Printed Name:

Redfin Corporation, 2611 Internet Blvd Ste. 201 Frisco TX 75034

Signature of Buyer

Printed Name:

Date

Signature of Seller

Printed Name:

(TXR 1418) 02-01-18

Date

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

12-05-11



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW



CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT		2106 Cedar St. Pearland, Texas 77581	
		(Street Address and City)	
A. LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Ever residential dwelling was built prior to 1976 based paint that may place young childred may produce permanent neurological of behavioral problems, and impaired memor seller of any interest in residential real placed paint hazards from risk assessment known lead-based paint hazards. A risk a prior to purchase." NOTICE: Inspector must be properly B. SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AND	8 is notified the nat risk of de lamage, including the lamage includ	at such property may present exposiveloping lead poisoning. Lead poisor ding learning disabilities, reduced oning also poses a particular risk to puired to provide the buyer with anyons in the seller's possession and no inspection for possible lead-paint haz required by federal law. SED PAINT HAZARDS (check one box	ure to lead from lead- ning in young children intelligence quotient, regnant women. The information on lead- otify the buyer of any ards is recommended
(a) Known lead-based paint and/or le	ad-based pair	it hazards are present in the Property	(explain):
(b) Seller has no actual knowledge of 2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE TO (a) Seller has provided the purchase and/or lead-based paint hazards	D SELLER (che er with all ava	ck one box only):	g to lead-based paint
(b) Seller has no reports or records	nertaining to	lead-based paint and/or lead-based	I paint hazards in the
Property.	pertaining to	icaa basca pame anayor icaa basca	paint nazaras in the
C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only): □1. Buyer waives the opportunity to conlead-based paint or lead-based paint □2. Within ten days after the effective day selected by Buyer. If lead-based pacontract by giving Seller written notice money will be refunded to Buyer.	hazards. ate of this cont aint or lead-ba ce within 14 da	ract, Buyer may have the Property in ased paint hazards are present, Buyers ays after the effective date of this con	nspected by inspectors er may terminate this
D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check a 1. Buyer has received copies of all inform			
2. Buyer has received copies of all fillon			
E. BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Broke (a) provide Buyer with the federally a addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-ba records and reports to Buyer pertaining to provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days addendum for at least 3 years following the F. CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The following the first of their knowledge, that the information	ers have informapproved parmased paint and to lead-based to have the Pale sale. Broke following person	med Seller of Seller's obligations under phlet on lead poisoning prevention /or lead-based paint hazards in the Period paint and/or lead-based paint hazard roperty inspected; and (f) retain a cors are aware of their responsibility to the provided is true and accurate.	on; (b) complete this property; (d) deliver all dis in the Property; (e) completed copy of this ensure compliance.
		Cournelland	1/1/2022
Buyer	Date	Seller	Date
Buyer	Date	Seller	Date
Other Broker	Date	Listing Broker	Date



The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)



NOTICE OF INFORMATION FROM OTHER SOURCES

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2008

То:	
From:	(Broker)
Property Address: 2106 Cedar St, Pearland	, TX 77581-3802
Date: December 31, 2021	
	, identified as Building sketch from appraisal
from Seller's 2019 Appraisal	
(2) Broker has relied on the attached inform	mation and does not know and has no reason to know that the
(3) Broker does not warrant or guarantee attached information without verifying	e the accuracy of the attached information. Do not rely on the pits accuracy.
Broker	
Ву:	
Receipt of this notice is acknowledged by: Signature	1)1)202Z Date
Signature	Date

(TXR-2502) 7-16-08

Building Sketch

Borrower	Courtney McGuire King						
Property Address	2106 Cedar St						
City	Pearland	County	Brazoria	State	TX	Zip Code	77581
Lender/Client	Highlands Residential Mortgage						

